

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5330 OF 2019

(GENERAL AWARI SMRUTI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA...VS.. SAU. SANJIVANI CHANDRASHEKHAR
BHISE & OTH.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.D.Abhyankar, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : Z.A.HAQ, J.

DATED : AUGUST 01, 2019.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent Nos.1 to 7,
returnable on 26th November 2019.

Ms Geeta Tiwari, A.G.P. waives notice for the
respondent No.2. The respondent No.8 being formal party
notice need not be issued to it.

There shall be *ad-interim* order in terms of prayer
clause (3), until further orders.

JUDGE