



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 5330 OF 2019

[General Awari Smruti Shikshan Sanstha Nagpur Through Secretary, Mahadeo Ramchandra
Kamadi Vs. Sau. Sanjivani W/O Chandrashekhar Bhise And Others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. G. H. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. N. D. Khamborkar, Advocate for the respondent no. 3 to 6.

Mr. A. A. Madiwale, AGP for the respondent/State.

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 06/11/2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner no. 1 is reported to be dead. The learned counsel for petitioner to take necessary steps within a period of two weeks from today.

Stand over to 20.11.2025.

(Siddheshwar S. Thombre, J)