

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5330 OF 2019

General Awari Smruti Shikshan Sanstha Nagpur...PETITIONER
Through Secretary, Mahadeo Ramchandra
Kamadi

V/S

Sau. Sanjivani W/o Chandrashekhar Bhise And..RESPONDENT
Others

SHREEGANESH DHANANJAY ABHYANKAR for Petitioner
COPY SERVED TO GP FOR R-2 AND 8. for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J
DATE : 23rd December, 2025

P.C. :

By Consent of the parties, list this matter After X-Mas Vacation
- 2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)