



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5330 OF 2019**

**(General Awari Smruti Shikshan Sanstha, Nagpur v/s Sau. Sanjivani Chandrashekhar Bhise & Ors.)**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Gopal Sharma, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mr. P. N. Shende, Advocate for Respondent No.1.  
Ms. S. V. Kolhe, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 & 8.

-----  
**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**  
**DATE : FEBRUARY 06, 2026.**

. Mr. Shende, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 states that today he is filing Vakalatnama on behalf of the Respondent No.1.

2. List the matter after two weeks.

**[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]**

*vijaya*